

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

KARYAVATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, INDIA – 695581.

e-mail: kuphysics76@gmail.com, Phone 0471 - 2308920

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act 1974 passed by Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(NAAC Reaccredited with 'A++' Grade)

KU/PHY/002/2023

30/05/2023

Quotation Notice

Quotations are invited for the supply and installation of spare lamps for UV-Visible spectrophotometer.

Sl. No	Item	Qty (No.)	Instrument Model
1	Halogen lamp,	1	JASCO V-750
	64258 (P), 20W, 12 V		
	(Part No: 5330-0099)		
2	Deuterium lamp	1	
	(Part No: 5330-0094C)		

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Quotes should be inclusive of the cost, freight, taxes, installation charges and any other charges.
- 2. The terms and conditions of warranty should be clearly specified.
- 3. The items should be delivered to the Department of the Physics, University of Kerala, Kariavattom campus

The Sealed quotations, along with all technical specifications of the quoted product, should reach <u>The Head, Department of Physics, University of Kerala, Kariavattom,</u>
Thiruvananthapuram, Pin-695 581, Kerala" on or before 07/06/2023, 3.00 PM

KARIAVATFON

Head

Department of Physics University of Kerala

Department of Physics University of Kerala Kariavatiom-695 58; Dr.V. Biju Professor & Head